Recordation Form Cover Sheet				
PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: _8180P001				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Robert J.E. Dalton, Jr.; Rupen Dolasia	Name: mxPlay, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ■ No □ Yes	Internal Address:			
Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 110 Pacific Avenue, Suite 175			
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Francisco State/Provence: CA Zip: 94111			
☐ Other:	Country:			
Execution Date(s): 06/18/2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): I If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
11/731,682				
Additional numbers :				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkwav				
Sunnyvale, California 94085-4040	Deposit Account Number:			
	02-2666			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
DO NOT DOE THIS OF NOT				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Edwin H. Taylor, Reg. No. 25,129 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: . 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

PATENT REEL: 019461 FRAME: 0033 Attorney's Docket No.: 8180P001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Robert J.E. Dalton, Jr.; Rupen Dolasia

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

mxPlay, Inc.

a Corporation of California, having a principal place of business at 110 Pacific Avenue, suite 175, San Francisco, California 94111 United States ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisional) for the United States patent which may have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and is entitled

System and Method for Providing Virtual Spatial Sound with an Audio Visual Player

said patent application also identified as follows (when known):

[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee to insert below the application number and filing date of said patent application when known.]							
United States Patent Application Number	11/731,682	filed	March 30, 2007				

and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

8180P001 Page 1 of 2

JUN.18.2307 09:19 41536 0345

UPS STORE

#1456 P.002 /003

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Early Investor: Please	Sien and Date Relow:		1.
(0 Σομε	18/07	Name: Rober	ert J.R. Dalton, Jr.
6) Date	18/07	Name: Ruper	n Rolin
Date (su	Name:	<u> </u>
Date		Nanc:	- <u>- ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Date		Name:	
Date		Name:	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name:	
Date		Name:	11 mc
Date		Name:	
Dat≑	N I	Name:	
Date]	Nume:	
Date	. , 1	Name:	Assignment Document Return Address: Blakely, Sokolopp, Taylor & Zafman Llp 1279 Oakmend Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 Telephone: (408) 720-8300

6180P001 Page 2 of 2

06/19/07 TUE 16:10 PAYENNO 6567]

REEL: 019461 FRAME: 0035

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

TELEPHONE: (408) 720-8300

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY SUNNYVALE, CA 94085-4040

FACSIMILE: (408) 720-8383

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

Deliver to: ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, US	PTO Art Group: Unassigned		
Facsimile No.: (571) 273-0140	Date: 6-21-01		
From: Edwin H. Taylor, Reg. No. 25,1	29		
Our Docket No.: 8180P001	Number of pages <u></u> including this sheet.		
Application No.: 11/731,682	Filing Date: 3/30/2007		
	Docket Due Date(s):		
Enclosed are the following documents:			
☐ Amendment:(pgs)	☐ Issue Fee Transmittal		
Appeal Brief (pgs)	☐ Notice of Appeal (in duplicate)		
Application:	Petition for:		
(pgs) w/cover & abstract)	☐ Request for Continued Examination (RCE)		
Assignment & Cover Sheet (_3_pgs)	☐ Reply Brief (pgs)		
☑ Certificate of Eacsimile	☐ Request & Certification Under 35 USC 122(b)(2)(B)(i)		
☐ Continued Prosecution Application (CPA)	☐ Request to Rescind Previous Nonpublication Request		
☐ Declaration & POA (pgs)	☐ Response to Notice of Missing Parts & Formalities Letter		
☐ Drawings:sheets, figures	☐ Response to Written Opinion (pgs)		
☐ Extension of Time:	☐ Terminal Disclaimer		
(pgs) w/cover & abstract) X Assignment & Cover Sheet (_3_pgs) X Certificate of Eacsimile ☐ Continued Prosecution Application (CPA) ☐ Declaration & POA (pgs) ☐ Drawings:sheets, figures ☐ Extension of Time:	□ Transmittal of Publication Fee Due		
☐ (D\$ & PTO/SB/08 (pgs)	☐ Transmittal Letter		
Other:	- complete a service of the complete of the co		
	repair strong, to the control of the control of the control of the first of the control of the c		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 CFR 1.8A)			
1 de			
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Carla Vivnola Pate			

Confidentiality Note: The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman which is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

If you do not receive all the pages, or if there is any difficulty in receiving, please call: (408) 720-8300 and ask for Carla Vignola.

PATENT REEL: 019461 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 06/21/2007